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2025 Private Wealth Seminar – Chicago
Presented by Katten

October 30, 2025

Katten will present its 2025 Private Wealth and Fiduciary Seminar – Chicago at 8:00 a.m. on 
Thursday, October 30. The full-day CLE program, "Timeless Planning & Administration 
Considerations in Any Exemption Environment," will explore today's latest developments in wealth 
transfer, estate and tax planning, and estate administration. This exclusive event will bring together 
leading practitioners and advisors to share insights on evolving strategies, structures and legal 
considerations impacting high-net-worth families, business owners and family offices.

Topics will include:

● Recent Developments/New Tax Law

● Running the Family Meeting

● Green Means "Go"

● Probate Potpourri

● Pressing the "Do Over" Button: Strategies for Modifying Wills and Trusts After Formation

● Practical Applications of Artificial Intelligence in Estate Planning

● Business Income Tax Planning in Light of the Big Beautiful Bill

● What I Know Now That I Wish I Knew Then – Adventures in Single Family Office Startups

● Arc of Estate Planning for the Family Business Owners

View the program agenda.

To learn more, contact Jenny Delatorre.
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For more information, contact your Katten attorney or any of the following attorneys.

Adam M. Damerow
+1.312.902.5250
adam.damerow@katten.com

Benjamin Lavin
+1.312.902.5670
ben.lavin@katten.com

Katie Keating
+1.312.902.5407
katie.keating@katten.com

Brianna Garland
+1.312.902.5242
brianna.garland@katten.com

David M. Allen
+1.312.902.5260
david.allen@katten.com

Jeffrey D. Glickman
+1.312.902.5227
jeffrey.glickman@katten.com

Nicholas J. Heuer
+1.312.902.5549
nicholas.heuer@katten.com

Zachary R. Arons
+1.469.627.7029
zachary.arons@katten.com

Lisa Lukaszewski
+1.312.902.5628
lisa.lukaszewski@katten.com

Kelli Chase Plotz
+1.312.902.5347
kelli.plotz@katten.com

Caitlin A. Kelly
+1.312.902.5419
caitlin.kelly@katten.com

Joshua S. Rubenstein
+1.212.940.7150
joshua.rubenstein@katten.com
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Andrew L. McKay
+1.312.902.5315
andrew.mckay@katten.com

Jack Bradley
+1.312.902.5569
jack.bradley@katten.com

Attorney advertising. Published as a source of information only. The material contained herein is not to be construed as legal advice or opinion.
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